TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SANDLER SYSTEMS, LLC		06/06/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY
Street Address:	1 Light Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21201
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5146525	CLIENT ²
Registration Number:	5183774	CLIENT-CENTRIC SATISFACTION
Registration Number:	3427940	FINDING POWER IN REINFORCEMENT
Registration Number:	4634510	HOW TO SUCCEED
Registration Number:	3152737	NEGATIVE REVERSE SELLING
Registration Number:	2773745	NO GUTS, NO GAIN!
Registration Number:	2775860	NO GUTS, NO GAIN!
Registration Number:	6464595	PAIN-BY-PERSONA
Registration Number:	6367986	PERFORMANCE THRU LEARNING
Registration Number:	5267465	PURSUIT NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3555605	SALESACCOUNTABILITY
Registration Number:	6180301	S
Registration Number:	3495228	SANDLER
Registration Number:	6460633	S SANDLER
Registration Number:	5658215	SANDLER NEW ADVISOR LAUNCH ACCELERATOR
Registration Number:	4537039	SANDLER TRAINING CERTIFICATION
Registration Number:	4537040	SANDLER SALES BRONZE CERTIFIED CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	4537041	SANDLER SALES SILVER CERTIFIED CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	4537042	SANDLER SALES GOLD CERTIFIED CERTIFIED

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007744 FRAME: 0543

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4537044	SANDLER SALES MASTER CERTIFIED CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	4734694	SANDLER INSTRUCTOR CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	4009503	SANDLER ONLINE
Registration Number:	4009658	S SANDLER ONLINE
Registration Number:	3239161	SANDLER PAIN FUNNEL
Registration Number:	3322963	SANDLER'S PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE A SYSTE
Registration Number:	4465005	SANDLER SALES INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2663420	S SANDLER SALES INSTITUTE 180 FROM TRADI
Registration Number:	3132831	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3491857	S SANDLER SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	3498182	SANDLER TRAINING
Registration Number:	5249798	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP-
Registration Number:	3430984	S SANDLER TRAINING
Registration Number:	3501552	S SANDLER TRAINING FINDING POWER IN REIN
Registration Number:	3575557	S SANDLER TRAINING
Registration Number:	3579710	S SANDLER TRAINING
Registration Number:	3634409	S SANDLER TRAINING FINDING POWER IN REIN
Registration Number:	2077423	SANDLER WORKS
Registration Number:	2494343	SANDLERWORKS
Registration Number:	2498251	SANDLER WORKS!
Registration Number:	3236391	SANDLERBRIEF
Registration Number:	4789488	SANDLERBRIEF
Registration Number:	3120050	SANDLER'S PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	5211146	SWOT ACCELERATOR
Registration Number:	4745504	TACTICS FOR SALES MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONA
Registration Number:	3390383	TACTICS FOR SALES MANAGERS
Registration Number:	3390382	TACTICS FOR SALES PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	4790606	TACTICS FOR SALES PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	2280369	WIMP JUNCTION
Registration Number:	5325827	
Registration Number:	5569502	SALESACCOUNTABILITY
Registration Number:	5574407	SALESACCOUNTABILITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048814458

Email: elissa.hart@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Elissa Hart

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree St.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	580425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elissa Hart
SIGNATURE:	/Elissa Hart/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2022

Total Attachments: 82

source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page30.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page31.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page32.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page33.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page34.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page35.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page36.tif source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page37.tif source=MT Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page38.tif

source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page39.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page40.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page41.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page42.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page43.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page44.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page45.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page46.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page47.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page48.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page49.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page50.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page51.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page52.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page53.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page54.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page55.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page56.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page57.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page58.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page59.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page60.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page61.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page62.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page63.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page64.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page65.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page66.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page67.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page68.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page69.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page70.tif source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page71.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page71.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page72.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page73.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page74.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page75.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page70.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page77.til
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page79.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page80.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page81.tif
source=MT_Blue Marlin - Trademark Security Agreement#page82.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SANDLER SYSTEMS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 300 Red Brook Boulevard, Suite 400, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 on this 6th day of June, 2022, assigns and grants to MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantee") with principal offices at One Light Street, 13th Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications (the "Trademarks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, together with (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below) of the Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Grant"), is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the "Secured Obligations" of the Grantor, as such term is defined in that certain Pledge and Security Agreement among Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of June 6, 2022 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Pledge and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern. This Grant may be executed in counterparts.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Grant as of the date referenced above.

Sandler Systems, LLC, as Grantor

y: ____

Name: David S. Williams Title: Authorized Person

[Signature page to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule A

Trademarks:

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
1.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Client ²	5,146,525	Feb. 21, 2017 Section 8: Feb. 21, 2023	Cl 35: Business development services.	Owned
2.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Client-Centric Satisfaction	5,183,774	April 11, 2017 Section 8 - Apr. 11, 2023	Cl 35: Business development services	Owned
3.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Finding Power In Reinforcement®	3,427,940	May 13, 2008 Renewal - May 13, 2028	C1 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
4.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	How to Succeed®	4,634,510	Nov. 4, 2014 Renewal Nov. 4, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the fields of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training materials in connection therewith	Owned

QB\72932555.3

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
5.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	NEGATIVE REVERSE SELLING®	3,152,737	Oct. 10, 2006 Renewal - Oct. 10, 2026	Cl 16: Printed educational, training and instructional materials in the field of selling skills and techniques Cl 41: Educational services, namely, providing training through seminars, meetings and workshops in the field of training sales people in selling skills and techniques	Owned
6.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	NO GUTS, NO GAIN!®	2,773,745	Oct. 14, 2003 Renewal - Oct. 14, 2023	Cl 16: Printed educational, training and instructional materials in the areas of goal setting and achievement, self-assertiveness, motivation and personal development Cl 41: Educational services, namely, providing training through seminars, meetings and workshops in the areas of goal setting and achievement, self-assertiveness, motivation and personal development	Owned
7.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training		2,775,860	Oct. 21, 2003 Renewal Oct. 21, 2023	C1 9: Pre-recorded audio compact discs and computer CD-ROMS featuring instructional, training and motivational information relating to goal setting and achievement, self-assertiveness, motivation and personal development C1 16: Printed educational, training and instructional materials in the areas of goal setting and achievement, self-assertiveness, motivation and personal development C1 41: Educational services, namely, providing training through seminars, meetings and workshops in the areas of goal setting and achievement, self-assertiveness, motivation and personal development	Owned

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
8.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Pain-By-Persona	6,464,595	Aug. 24, 2021 Section 8: Aug. 24, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
9.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Performance Thru Learning	6,367,986	June 1, 2021 Section 8: June 1, 2027	Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
10.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Pursuit Navigator	5,267,465	Aug. 15, 2017 Section 8: Aug. 15, 2023	Cl 35: Business development services	Owned
11.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	SalesAccountability®	3,555,605	Dec. 30, 2008 Renewal Dec. 30, 2028	Cl 42: Providing on-line non-downloadable software for tracking of sales activity	Owned
12.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training		6,180,301	Oct. 20, 2020 Section 8: Oct. 20, 2026	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith in printed or electronic format	Owned

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
13.	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler [®]	3,495,228	Sept. 2, 2008 Renewal Sept. 2, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
14.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler	6,460,633	Aug. 24, 2021 Section 8: Aug. 24, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of educational materials in connection therewith	Owned
15.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler New Advisor Launch Accelerator	5,658,215	Jan. 15, 2019 Section 8: Jan. 15, 2025	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
16.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training		4,537,039	May 27, 2014 Renewal May 27, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
17.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training		4,537,040	May 27, 2014 Renewal May 27, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
18.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	A CENTRE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	4,537,041	May 27, 2014 Renewal May 27, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
19.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training		4,537,042	May 27, 2014 Renewal May 27, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
20.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training		4,537,044	May 27, 2014 Renewal May 27, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
21.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training		4,734,694	May 12, 2015 Renewal May 12, 2015	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
22.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler Online®	4,009,503	Aug. 9, 2011 Renewal Aug. 9, 2031	Cl 41: Education services, namely, providing live and on-line training and reinforcement in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services	Owned
23.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler Online	4,009,658	Aug. 9, 2011 Renewal Aug. 9, 2031	Cl 41: Education services, namely, providing live and on-line training and reinforcement in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services	Owned
24.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Dba Sandler Training	SANDLER PAIN FUNNEL®	3,239,161	May 8, 2007 Renewal May 8, 2027	Cl 41: Business training; Training services in the field of sales training and sales management training	Owned
25.	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler's T Professional Advantage	3,322,963	Oct. 30, 2007 Renewal Oct. 30, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to increase the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services	Owned

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
26.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler Sales Institute®	4,465,005	Jan. 14, 2014 Renewal Jan. 14, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products and services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
27.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler delter herblide 1907 keen herblider delte heroog	2,663,420	Dec. 17, 2002 Renewal Dec. 17, 2022	Cl 41: educational services, namely, providing training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations, all in the field of sales or sales management	Owned
28.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM®	3,132,831	Aug. 22, 2006 Renewal Aug. 22, 2026	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on-line presentations in the field of sales and management training	Owned
29.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler Systems, Inc.	3,491,857	Aug. 26, 2008 Renewal Aug. 26, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
30.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler Training®	3,498,182	Sept. 9, 2008 Renewal Sept. 9, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
31.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	S SANDLER TRAINING	5,249,798	July 25, 2017 Section 8: July 25, 2023	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars,	Owned
		BONDING & RAPPORT UP- FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION FULFILLMENT POST-SELL			meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	
32.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler Training	3,430,984	May 20, 2008 Renewal May 20, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
33.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler Training	3,501,552	Sept. 16, 2008 Renewal Sept. 16, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
34.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler Training	3,575,557	Feb. 17, 2009 Renewal Feb. 17, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
35.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler Training	3,579,710	Feb. 24, 2009 Renewal Feb. 24, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
36.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sandler Training	3,634,409	June 9, 2009 Renewal June 9, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
37.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	SANDLER WORKS®	2,077,423	July 8, 1997 Renewal July 8, 2027	Cl 41: educational services, namely, seminars and workshops in the field of sales and management training	Owned
38.	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	2,494,343	Oct. 2, 2001 Renewal Oct. 2, 2031	Cl 41: educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management	Owned
39.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	ED ENTI	2,498,251	Oct. 16, 2001 Renewal Filed Office Action Issued; Response due Sept. 8, 2022	Cl 41: educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management	Owned

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
40.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	SandlerBrief [®]	3,236,391	May 1, 2007 Renewal May 1, 2027	Cl 16: Newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching Cl 41: Providing newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching via e-mail	Owned
41.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	SANDLERBRIEF®	4,789,488	Aug. 11, 2015 Renewal Aug. 11, 2025	Cl 16: Downloadable electronic publications, namely, newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching Cl 41: Providing on-line newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching via e-mail	Owned
42.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	SANDLER'S PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE®	3,120,050	July 25, 2006 Reneweal July 25, 2026	Cl 41: Educational Services, namely training and reinforcement of training in the area of sales	Owned
43.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	SWOT Accelerator	5,211,146	May 23, 2017 Section 8: May 23, 2023	Cl 35: Business development services	Owned
44.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	TACTICS FOR SALES MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONALS®	4,745,504	May 26, 2015 Renewal May 26, 2025	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training, both in person and online, through seminars, meetings and workshops in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
45.	Sandler Systems, Inc.		3,390,383	Feb. 26, 2008 Renewal Feb. 26, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to increase the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
46.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training		3,390,382	Feb. 26, 2008 Renewal Feb. 26, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to increase the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
47.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	TACTICS FOR SALES PROFESSIONALS®	4,790,606	Aug. 11, 2015 Renewal Aug. 11, 2025	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training, both in person and online, through seminars, meetings and workshops in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
48.	SANDLER SYSTEMS, INC. and THE TRUSTEES OF THE TERRY M. SLATTERY LIVING TRUST, Slattery, Terry M. and Slattery, Wendolyn R.	WIMP JUNCTION® (jointly owned with Terry Slattery)	2,280,369	Sept. 28, 1999 Renewal Sept. 28, 2029	Cl 41: educational services, namely, seminars and workshops in the field of sales and management training	Owned
49.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training		5,325,827	Oct. 31, 2017 Section 8: Oct. 31, 2023	Cl 42: Providing on-line non-downloadable software for tracking of sales activity	Owned

	Owner	Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Goods/Services Int. Class	Owned/ Licensed
50.	Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sales Accountability	5,569,502	Sept. 25, 2018 Section 8: Sept. 25, 2024	Cl 42: Providing on-line non-downloadable software for the tracking of sales activity	Owned
51.	Sandler Systems, Inc., Ta Sandler Training	Sales Accountability	5,574,407	Oct. 2, 2018 Section 8: Oct. 2, 2024	Cl 42: Providing on-line non-downloadable software for the tracking of sales activity	Owned
52.	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDL <i>=</i> R	ApplNo 97092622	Filed: Oct. 26, 2021 Amendment to Allege Use Filed Jun. 2, 2022	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
53.	Sandler Systems, Inc.	AND	ApplNo 97249891	Filed: Feb. 2, 2022	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

Schedule A

Trademarks: Foreign

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
1.	Argentina	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	2982203	Feb. 15, 2008 Renewal - Feb. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Entire Class	Owned
2.	Argentina	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute 180° From Inaditiona Sales Training	2982204	Feb. 15, 2008 Renewal - Feb. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Entire Class	Owned
3.	Argentina	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Pawer in Reinforcement	3103656	Apr. 21, 2009 Renewal - Apr. 28, 2029	Cl 41: educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection with[.]	Owned
4.	Argentina	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Po st-Sell And Design	2982205	Feb. 15, 2008 Renewal - Feb. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Entire Class	Owned
5.	Argentina	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	AN 3939642	Filing Date Sept. 22, 2022 published Action Due: TBD	Cl 41: educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection with[.]	Owned

QB\72509689.7

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
6.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826 AU 1290175	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
7.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	857953	Nov. 21, 2000 Renewal - Nov. 21, 2030	Cl 41: Educational services, including conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement trainings	Owned
8.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SandlerBrief	1599391	Jan. 2, 2014 Renewal - Jan. 2, 2024	Cl 16: Printed matter; newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching Cl 41: Electronic publications; providing newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching via e-mail	Owned
9.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	911609	May 3, 2002 Renewal - May 3, 2022	Cl 41: Educational services, including conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training	Owned
10.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLERBRIEF	1599391	Jan. 2, 2014 Renewal - Jan. 2, 2024	Cl 16: Printed matter; newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching Cl 41: Electronic publications; providing newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching via e-mail	
11.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Budget Decision Fullfillment Post-Sell, S Sandler Sales Industries Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain And Design	964373	Aug. 1, 2003 Renewal - Aug. 1, 2023	Cl 41: Educational services, including conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training	Owned
12.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Selling System	IR 1228958 AU 1840904	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on- line presentations in the field of sales and management training	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
13.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Selling System	1599392	Jan. 2, 2014 Renewal - Jan. 2, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services; conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on-line presentations in the field of sales and management training	Owned
14.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Has Cost You? How Do You Feel About That? Have You Given Up Trying To, Give Me An Example. How Long Has That Been A Problem? What Have You, Pain Questions Tell Me More About That Can You Be More Specific?, Deal With The Problem?, Tried To Do About That? And Did That Work? How Much Do You Think That And Design	1599393	Jan. 2, 2014 Renewal - Jan. 2, 2024	Cl 41: Business training; training services in the field of sales and sales management	Owned
15.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1237368 AU 1840907	Oct. 21, 2014 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
16.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1231223 AU 1840905	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
17.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915 AU 1898232	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
18.	Australia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Fower In Reintorcement	IR 1406467 AU 1933653	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
19.	Australia	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860 AU 1933747	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
20.	Australia	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandlerworks!	IR 921108 AU 2173030	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
21.	Bahamas	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training	AN 43780 Filed July 3, 2019	NA	Cl 8: Computer software for educational training in the field of increasing sales effectiveness; systems, devices and platforms used to enable and facilitate educational training in the field of increasing sales effectiveness, including those via the Internet or a computer network, or by telephone or cellular telephone	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
22.	Bahamas	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training	AN 43781 Filed July 3, 2019	NA	Cl 39: Paper goods and printed matter, namely, booklets, magazines, brochures, newsletters, stationery, catalogues, packaging materials, posters, banners, and signs all in connection with educational training in the field of increasing sales effectiveness.	Owned
23.	Bahamas	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler	AN 43782 Filed July 3, 2019	NA	Cl 8: Computer software for educational training in the field of increasing sales effectiveness; systems, devices and platforms used to enable and facilitate educational training in the field of increasing sales effectiveness, including those via the Internet or a computer network, or by telephone or cellular telephone	Owned
24.	Bahamas	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler	AN 43783 Filed July 3, 2019	NA	Cl 39: Paper goods and printed matter, namely, booklets, magazines, brochures, newsletters, stationery, catalogues, packaging materials, posters, banners, and signs all in connection with educational training in the field of increasing sales effectiveness.	Owned
25.	Bahrain	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandlerworks!	' IR 921108	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
26.	Bahrain	Sandler Systems Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
27.	Bahrain	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
28.	Bahrain	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
29.	Brazil	Sandler Systems Inc.	TO SOM ES!	828629242	Sep. 19, 2017 Renewal - Sep. 19, 2027	Cl 41: (Translation) Education services, provision of training in the areas of sales techniques and sales management; Provision of training for leadership development; Provision of training for the pursuit and achievement of a goal and for motivation; Provision of training for personal development,	Owned
30.	Brazil	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandlerworks!	828629277	Sep. 19, 2019 Renewal - Sep. 19, 2029	Cl 41: (Translation) Education services, provision of training in the areas of sales techniques and sales management; Provision of training for leadership development; Provision of training for the pursuit and achievement of a goal and for motivation; Provision of training for personal development,	Owned
31.	Brazil	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training	900961600	Aug. 2, 2011 Renewal - Aug. 1, 2021 Renewal filed Jan. 21, 2022	Cl 41: (Translation) training services through seminars, meetings, working groups and web presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose objective is to purchase products and services, and the distribution of related teaching materials.	Owned
32.	Brazil	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler	907314643	Oct. 18, 2016 Renewal - Oct. 18, 2026	Cl 41: (Translation) educational services, namely training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations to increase the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services, as well as the distribution of course material in relation to them.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
33.	Brazil	Sandler Systems Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up - Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post - Sell And Design	913681903	Feb. 26, 2019 Renewal - Feb. 26, 2029	Cl 41: (Translation) (See the status of the educational services process, specifically conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops, and online presentations in the area of personal capacity building aimed at purchasing products or services, as well as distributing training material in relation to	Owned
34.	Brazil	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	828629269	Nov. 3, 2009 Renewal - Nov. 3, 2029	Cl 41: (Translation) (education services granted, provision of training in the area of sales techniques and sales management; provision of training for leadership development; provision of training for the pursuit and achievement of a goal and motivation; provision of training for personal development[.]	Owned
35.	Brazil	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales	828629293	Aug. 18, 2009 Renewal - Aug. 18, 2029	Cl 41: Translation) Education services, provision of training in the areas of sales techniques and sales management; Provision of training for leadership development; Provision of training for the pursuit and achievement of a goal and for motivation; Provision of training for personal development,[.]	Owned
36.	Brazil	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up - Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post - Sell And Design	828629250	Dec. 15, 2009 Renewal - Dec. 15, 2029	Cl 41: Translation) Education services, provision of training in the areas of sales techniques and sales management; Provision of training for leadership development; Provision of training for the pursuit and achievement of a goal and for motivation; Provision of training for personal development,[.]	Owned
37.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SALES INSTITUTE	492483	Apr. 7, 1998 Renewal - Apr. 7, 2028	Cl 41: Services: Educational services; namely, conducting seminars in the field of sales and sales management.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
38.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	627274	Dec. 2, 2004 Renewal - Dec. 2, 2029	C141: Services: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
39.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	7.50 pt = 1.51	627277	Dec. 2, 2004 Renewal - Dec. 2, 2029	Cl 41: Services: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
40.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	627318	Dece. 2, 2004 Renewal - Dec. 2, 2029	C141: Services: Educational services, namely, training and reinforcement of training, through seminars, meetings, workshops, and Inteet web site activities relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
41.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	WIMP JUNCTION	687258	May 8, 2007 Renewal - May 8, 2032	Cl 41: Services: Educational services, namely, providing training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations, all in the field of sales or sales management.	Owned
42.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute 180° From Traditional Sales Training	627276	Dec. 2, 2004 Renewal - Dec. 2, 2029	C141: Services: Educational services, namely, providing training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations, all in the field of sales or sales management.	Owned
43.	Canada	Canada Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	750608	Oct. 20, 2009 Renewal - Oct. 20, 2024	Cl 41: Services: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
44.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	751039	Oct. 23, 2009 Renewal - Oct. 23, 2024	Cl 41: Services: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
45.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	751038	Oct. 23, 2009 Renewal - Oct. 23, 2024	Cl 41: Services: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
46.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Formation Sandler	764843	Apr. 23, 2010 Renewal - Apr. 23, 2025	Cl 41: Services: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
47.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Formation Sandler	765528	Apr. 30, 2010 Renewal - Apr. 30, 2025	Cl 41: Services: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
48.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	FORMATION SANDLER	765532	Apr. 30, 2010 Renewal - Apr. 30, 2025	Cl 41: Services: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
49.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell And Design	818631	Feb. 28, 2012 Renewal - Feb. 28, 2027	Cl 41: Services: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of training material in connection therewith.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
50.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	911520	Aug. 18, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 18, 2030	C141: Services: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on-line presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owned
51.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLERBRIEF	911519	Aug. 18, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 18, 2030	Cl 41: Goods: Newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching. Services: Providing newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching via e-mail.	Owned
52.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Pain Questions Tell Me More About That Can You Be More Specific? Give Me An Example. How Long Has That Been A Problem? What Have You Tried To Do About That? And Did That Work? How Much Do You Think That Has Cost You? How Do You Feel About That? Have You Given Up Trying To Deal With The Problem? And Design	917442	Oct. 19, 2015 Renewal - Oct. 19, 2030	Cl 41: Services: Business training, namely developing, facilitating and providing business education programs in the field of sales, sales management and leadership; training services in the field of sales and sales management.	Owned
53.	Canada	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP- FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION FULFILLMENT POST-SELL and Design	1095869	Mar. 16, 2021 Renewal - Mar. 16, 2031	Cl 41: Services: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of professional sales training and sales management to increase the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and [.]	Owned
54.	Chile	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	1075175	Jan. 27, 2014 Renewal - Jan. 27, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely the holding of seminars, workshops and training courses in the field of sales and training in the field of sales management.	Owned
55.	Chile	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	1077128	Feb. 5, 2014 Renewal - Feb. 5, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely the holding of seminars, workshops and training courses in the field of sales and training in the field of sales management.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
56.	Chile	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	1077130	Feb. 5, 2014 Renewal - Feb. 5, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely the holding of seminars, workshops and training courses in the field of sales and training in the field of sales management.	Owned
57.	Chile	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP - FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION FULFILLMENT POST - SELL and Design	1277082	Jun. 20, 2018 Renewal - Jun. 20, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, training services through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services in relation to them.	Owned
58.	China	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	3257128	Oct. 7, 2003 Renewal - Oct. 6, 2023	Cl 41: Educational services, Organization expert seminar, Organize seminars, Organize training course, Training (stage leaing and practice)	Owned
59.	China	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	3257129	Oct. 7, 2005 Renewal - Oct. 6, 2025	Cl 41: Educational services, Organization expert seminar, Organize seminars, Organize training course, Training (stage leaing and practice)	Owned
60.	China	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Fower in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
61.	China	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
62.	Colombia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	IR 1228958 CO 595569	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on- line presentations in the field of sales and management training	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
63.	Colombia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	665460	Oct. 14, 2020 Renewal - Oct. 14, 2030	Cl 41: Education and training services, mainly training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in order to increase the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in relation to[.]	Owned
64.	Colombia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	688299	Aug. 17, 2021 Renewal - Aug. 17, 2031	Cl 41: Education and training services, mainly training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in order to increase the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in relation to[.]	Owned
65.	Colombia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING and Design	696178	Oct. 15, 2021 Renewal - Dec. 6, 2031	education and training services, mainly training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in order to increase the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in relation to[.]	Owned
66.	Costa Rica	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING and Design	197999	Jan. 8, 2010 Renewal - Jan. 8, 2030	Cl 41: Services provided by people or by institutions to develop people's mental faculties, education, training, entertainment services; sports and cultural activities	Owned
67.	Costa Rica		Sandlerworks!	197555	Jan. 5, 2010 Renewal - Jan. 5, 2030	Cl 41: services provided by persons or institutions to develop people's mental faculties, education, training, leisure, sports and cultural activities.	Owned
68.	Costa Rica	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	197995	Jan. 8, 2010 Renewal - Jan. 8, 2030	C141: Services provided by people or by institutions to develop people's mental faculties, education, training, entertainment services; sports and cultural activities	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
69.	Costa Rica	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Finding Power In Reinforcement (words only)	206315	Jan. 17, 2011 Indefinite This was filed as a "slogan," not as a trademark.	Cl 41: (Translation) To promote Services provided by people or by institutions to develop people's mental faculties, education, training, entertainment services; sports and cultural activities Related to the service mark Sandler Training in class 41 register 197995	Owned
70.	Costa Rica	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain, Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell and Design	272131	Jun. 22, 2018 Renewal - Jun. 22, 2028	Cl 41: Education and training services, mainly, training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field to increase the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make the purchase of products or services and distribution of training material in relation[.]	Owned
71.	Czech Republic	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain, Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell and Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
72.	Czech Republic	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
73.	Czech Republic	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
74.	Dominican Republic	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	267573	Aug. 17, 2020 Renewal - Aug. 17, 2030	Cl 41: Education and Training Services	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
75.	Dominican Republic	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	267479	Aug. 17, 2020 Renewal - Aug. 17, 2030	Cl 41: Education and Training Services	Owned
76.	Dominican Republic	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain, Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell and Design	269491	Sept. 8. 2020 Renewal - Sept. 8, 2030	Cl 41: Education and Training Services	Owned
77.	Dominican Republic	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING and Design	269488	Sept. 8. 2020 Renewal - Sept. 8, 2030	Cl 41: Education and Training Services	Owned
78.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLERBRIEF	IEPI/2016/TI/0 04300	Mar. 3, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 3, 2026	Cl 16: newsletters in the field of sales training and business instruction.	Owned
79.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLERBRIEF	IEPI_2016_TI_ 004340	Mar. 7, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 7, 2026	Cl 41: provision of information bulletins in the field of sales training, sales management training and business instruction via e - mail.	Owned
80.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IEPI_2016_RS _003143	Mar. 17, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 17, 2026	Cl 41: Educational services mainly conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection With the[.].	Owned
81.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER ONLINE FINDING POWER IN REINFORCEMENT and Design Sandler Online	IEPI_2016_TI_ 004374	Mar. 9, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 9, 2026	Cl 41: Educational services, mainly, provision of online training and reinforcement in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services.	Owned
82.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	TO Linkfler (S.)	IEPI_2016_RS _002756	Mar. 10, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 10, 2026	Cl 41: Educational services, mainly conducting seminars, workshops and reinforced training instruction related to sales areas and sales management.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
83.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IEPI_2016_RS _003144	Mar. 17, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 17, 2026	Cl 41: Educational services mainly conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection With the[.].	Owned
84.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IEPI_2016_RS _003729	Mar. 31, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 31, 2026	Cl 41: Educational services mainly conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection With the[.].	Owned
85.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	IEPI_2016_RS _04298	Mar. 3, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 3, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, mainly, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of sales and instructional management.	Owned
86.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IEPI_2017_TI_ 3474	Mar. 10, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 10, 2026	Cl 41: Educational services mainly conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection With the [.].	Owned
87.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	IEPI_2016_RS _003351	Mar. 3, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 3, 2026	Cl 41: Educational services mainly conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection With the [.].	Owned
88.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER ONLINE	IEPI_2016_RS _002753	Mar. 10, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 10, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, mainly, provision of enhanced instruction live and online in the field of increased effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
89.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	IEPI_2016_RS _002655	Mar. 9, 2016 Renewal - Mar. 9, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, mainly, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of sales and instructional management.	Owned
90.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Pain Questions Tell Me More About That Can You Be More Specific? Give Me An Example. How Long Has That Been A Problem? What Have You Tried To Do About That? And Did That Work? How Much Do You Think That Has Cost You? How Do You Feel Abo And Design	IEPI_2017_RS _007840	Jul. 11, 2016 Renewal - Jul. 11, 2026	Cl 41: Business instruction; Instructional services in the field of sales and sales management.	Owned
91.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP - FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION FULFILLMENT POST - SELL and Design	IEPI_2018_RS _5479	Apr. 25, 2018 Renewal - Apr. 25, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services mainly conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection With the[.].	Owned
92.	Ecuador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER SALES INSTITUTE BONDING & RAPPORT UP-FRONT CONTRACTS PAIN BUDGET DECISION FULFIL LMENT POST-SELL and Design	IEPI_2016_RS _009253	Jul. 27, 2016 Renewal - Jul. 27, 2026	Cl 41: Educational services mainly conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection With the[.].	Owned
93.	Egypt	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
94.	Egypt	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
95.	El Salvador	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP - FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION FULFILLMENT POST - SELL and Design	AN 20170260555	Jul. 5, 2018 Renewal - Jul. 5, 2028	Cl 41: Education and training services, mainly, training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentation in the field to increase the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in relation to with the same	Owned
96.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	2748929	Jun. 25, 2012 Renewal Jun. 25, 2022	Cl 41: Educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the fields of sales and sales management training.	Owned
97.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
98.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training, Bonding & Rapport, Up-Front Contract, Pain, Budget, Decision, Fulfillment, Post-Sell;	IR 1131413	Aug. 20, 2012 Renewal - Aug. 20, 2022	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of training materials in connection therewith.	Owned
99.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	IR 1228958	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and online presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
100.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER ONLINE	IR 1230838	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Education services, namely, providing live and on- line training and reinforcement in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services.	Owned
101.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	IR 1231223	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
102.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLERBRIEF	IR 1230837	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 16: Newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching. Cl 41: Providing newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching via e-mail.	Owned
103.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	IR 921108	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal - Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
104.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1237365	Oct. 21, 2014 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
105.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1237368	Oct. 21, 2014 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
106.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
107.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Fower in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
108.	European Union	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
109.	Ghana	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	IR 1228958	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and online presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owned
110.	Ghana	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1237368	Oct. 21, 2014 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
111.	Ghana	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP- FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION Fulfillment Post- Sell and Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
112.	Ghana	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
113.	Guatemala	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP FRONT CONTRACTS PAIN BUDGET DECISION FULFILLMENT POST - SELL and Design	163933	Jun. 16, 2009 Renewal - Jun. 16, 2029	Cl 41: Education services, especially training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in order to increase the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services; Including the didactic material related to the above and its distribution.	Owned
114.	Guatemala	Sandler Systems, Inc	Sandlerworks!	163950	Jun. 16, 2009 Renewal - Jun. 16, 2029	Cl 41: Education services, especially training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in order to increase the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services; Including the didactic material related to the above and its distribution.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
115.	Guatemala	Sandler Systems, Inc	Sandler Training	163927	Jun. 16, 2009 Renewal - Jun. 16, 2029	Cl 41: Education services, especially training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in order to increase the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services; Including the didactic material related to the above and its distribution.	Owned
116.	Guatemala	Sandler Systems, Inc	Sandler Training	165727	Sept. 21, 2009 Renewal - Sept. 21, 2029	Cl 41: Education services, especially training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in order to increase the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services; Including the didactic material related to the above and its distribution.	Owned
117.	Guatemala	Sandler Systems, Inc	FINDING POWER IN REINFORCEMENT	6214	Nov. 2, 2009 Renewal - Nov. 2, 2029	(Translation) Will be used to draw the attention of the consumer public on education services, especially training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in order to increase the effectiveness of the people whose objective is to make purchases of Products	Owned
118.	Guatemala	Sandler Systems, Inc	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	203323	Feb. 6, 2015 Renewal - Feb. 6, 2025	Education services, namely seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owned
119.	Guatemala	Sandler Systems, Inc	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP- FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION Fulfillment Post- Sell and Design	244406	Aug. 5, 2019 Renewal - Aug. 5, 2029	Education services, namely seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owned
120.	Haiti	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	AN 2020-66-P	Filed: Jan. 22, 2020 Published Next Action: TBD	Cl 41: (Translation) It applies to educational services, anmely, training seminars, meetings, workhops, and linen presentations in the field of improving the effectiveness of people who aim to make purchases of products or services, and the distribution of related course materials	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
121.	Haiti	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP- FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION Fulfillment Post- Sell and Design	AN 2020-65-P	Filed: Jan. 22, 2020 Published Next Action: TBD	Cl 41: (Translation) It applies to educational services, anmely, training seminars, meetings, workhops, and linen presentations in the field of improving the effectiveness of people who aim to make purchases of products or services, and the distribution of related course materials	Owned
122.	Haiti	Sandler Systems, Inc.	PAIN QUESTIONS TELL ME MORE ABOUT THAT CAN YOU BE MORE SPECIFIC? GIVE ME AN EXAMPLE, HOW LONG HAS THAT BEEN A PROBLEM? WHAT HAVE YOU TRIED TO DO ABOUT THAT? AND DID THAT WORK? HOW MUCH DO YOU THINK THAT HAS COST YOU? HOW DO YOU FEEL ABO and Design	AN 2020-67- P(Bis)	Filed: Jan. 22, 2020 Published Next Action: TBD	Cl 41: (Translation) business training services; training in the field of sales and sales management	Owned
123.	Haiti	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	AN 2020-67-P	Filed: Jan. 22, 2020 Published Next Action: TBD	Cl 41: (Translation) It applies to educational services, anmely, training seminars, meetings, workhops, and linen presentations in the field of improving the effectiveness of people who aim to make purchases of products or services, and the distribution of related course materials	Owned
124.	Hong Kong	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell	303101859	Mar. 18, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 13, 2014	C1 41: Educational and training services, including conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training; publication of texts and manuals	Owned
125.	Hong Kong	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	200310911	Sep. 5, 2003 Renewal - Jul. 3, 2029	Cl 41: educational services relating to retailing, marketing and sales; conducting seminars, workshops; reinforcement training relating to retailing, marketing and sales; all included in Class 41.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
126.	Hong Kong	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	301107279	Nov. 13, 20008 Renewal - Apr. 29, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
127.	Hong Kong	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power to Reinforcement	301107260	Nov. 13, 20008 Renewal - Apr. 29, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
128.	Hong Kong	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	301155140	Nov. 13, 20008 Renewal - Apr. 29, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
129.	Hong Kong	Sandler Systems, Inc.	善得立 and Design (Sandler in Chinese Characters)	301155159	Jan. 22, 2009 Renewal - Jul. 6, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
130.	Hong Kong	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S 善得立培訓自強燃 點力量	301155131	Jan. 22, 2009 Renewal - Jul. 6, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of	Owned
			S 善得立培训自强燃 点力量 and Design			increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith 1. 22, 2009 C1 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings,	
			Sandler Training Finding Power in Peinforcement				
			(S Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement in Chinese Characters]				
131.	Hong Kong	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S善得立培訓	301155122	Jan. 22, 2009 Renewal - Jul. 6, 2028		Owned
			S 善得立培训 and Design		prese incre perso effec produ distri	workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	
			Sandler Training				
			(Sandler Training in Chinese Characters)				
132.	Hong Kong	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell and Design	301155140	Mar. 19, 2021 Renewal - Oct. 5, 2030	C1 41: Educational and training services, including conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training; publication of texts and manuals	Owned
133.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute 1876 From Traditional States Tradition	AN 1220484 RN 516245	Jan. 31, 2006 Renewal - Aug. 5, 2023	Cl 16: printed educational, training and instructional materials in the areas of sales techniques, sales management processes, leadership development, goal setting and achievement, self-assertiveness, motivation and personal developments	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
134.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SALES INSTITUTE	AN 1220485 RN 440979	Oct. 11, 2005 Renewal - Aug. 5, 2023	C1 9: pre-recorded audio cassettes, compact discs, computer cd-roms, and vcds featuring instructional, training and motivational information relating to sales techniques, sales management processes, leadership development, goal setting and achievement, self-assertiveness, motivation and personal development	Owned
135.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SALES INSTITUTE	AN 1220486 RN 516241	Jan. 31, 2006 Renewal - Aug. 5, 2023	Cl 16: printed educational, training and instructional materials in the areas of sales techniques, sales management processes leadership development, goal setting and achievement, self assertiveness, motivation and personal development	Owned
136.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell	AN 2512184 RN 2006920	Oct. 19, 2018 Renewal - Apr. 12, 2023	Cl 9: Compact discs, computer CD-ROMS, and VCDs featuring instructional, training and motivational information relating to sales techniques, sales management processes, leadership development, goal setting and achievement, self-assertiveness, motivation and personal development, recorded video tapes, video discs and DVDs, tablet computers, electronic[.]	Owned
137.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SALES INSTITUTE and Design	AN 1220487 RN 516234	Jan. 31, 2006 Renewal - Aug. 5, 2023	Cl 16: printed educational, training and instructional materials in the areas of sales techniques, sales management processes leadership development, goal setting and achievement, self assertiveness, motivation and personal development	Owned
138.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell	RN 1243975 AN 2512185	Oct. 29, 2015 Renewal - Apr. 12, 2023	Cl 41: educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
139.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power In Reinforcement	AN 2512190 RN 1244026	Oct. 19, 2015 Renewal - Apr. 12, 2033	Cl 9: compact discs, computer cd-roms, and vcds featuring instructional, training and motivational information relating to sales techniques, sales management processes, leadership development, goal setting and achievement, self-assertiveness, motivation and personal development, recorded video tapes, video discs and dvds, tablet computers, electronic[.]	Owned
140.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power In Reinforcement	AN 2512186 RN 2003127	Oct. 22, 2018 Renewal - Apr. 12, 2033	Cl 16: Printed educational, training and instructional materials in the areas of sales techniques, sales management processes, leadership development, goal setting and achievement, self-assertiveness, motivation and personal development	Owned
141.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power In Reinforcement	AN 1681141 RN 1028273	Dec. 27, 2011 Renewal - Apr. 28, 2028	Cl 41: educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith[.]	Owned
142.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	3/15/2018 Renewal - 3/15/2028	Cl 41: educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith[.]	Owned
143.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	AN 2677622 RN 1263916	Feb. 16, 2016 Renewal - Feb. 12, 2024	Cl 41: educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
144.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	AN 2677623 RN 1263926	Feb. 16, 2016 Renewal - Feb. 12, 2024	Cl 41: educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on- line presentations in the field of sales and management training	Owned
145.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	AN 2512187 RN 1244025	Oct. 29, 2015 Renewal - Apr. 12, 2023	Cl 9: compact discs, computer cd-roms, and vcds featuring instructional, training and motivational information relating to sales techniques, sales management processes, leadership development, goal setting and achievement, self-assertiveness, motivation and personal development, recorded video tapes, video discs and dvds, tablet computers, electronic[.]	Owned
146.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	AN 2512188 RN 1244030	Oct. 29, 2015 Renewal - Apr. 12, 2023	Cl 16: printed educational, training and instructional materials in the areas of sales techniques, sales management processes, leadership development, goal setting and achievement, self- assertiveness, motivation and personal development	Owned
147.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	AN 2512189 RN 1188623	Oct. 13, 2014 Renewal - Apr. 12, 2033	C141: educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
148.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Pain Questions Tell Me More About That Can You Be More Specific? Give Me An Example. How Long Has That Been A Problem? What Have You Tried To Do About That? And Did That Work? How Much Do You Think That Has Cost You? How Do You Feel Abo And Design	AN 2677624 RN 1303387	Aug. 11, 2016 Renewal - Feb. 12, 2024	Cl 41: business training; training services in the field of sales and sales management	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
149.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinfoncement	IR 1406467 IN AN 3865422	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
150.	India	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860 IN AN: 3868446	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
151.	India	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP- FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION Fulfillment Post- Sell and Design	IR 1382915 IN AN: 3728483	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
152.	Indonesia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power In Beinforcement	IDM00045845 4	Feb. 20, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 15, 2022	Cl 41: Educational Services, that is, conduct training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of improving one's effectiveness in order to effectively sell the goods and services, and the distribution of course materials related to it.	Owned
153.	Indonesia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	IDM00045840 2	Feb. 20, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 15, 2022	Cl 41: Educational services, ie, holding seminars, workshops and guidance on implementation guidelines relating to sales and sales management.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
154.	Indonesia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IDM00045840 4	Feb. 20, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 15, 2022	Cl 41: Educational Services, that is, conduct training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of improving one's effectiveness in order to effectively sell the goods and services, and the distribution of course materials related to it.	Owned
155.	Indonesia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapportup-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell	IDM00045840 3	Feb. 20, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 15, 2022	Cl 41: Educational Services, that is, conduct training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of improving one's effectiveness in order to effectively sell the goods and services, and the distribution of course materials related to it.	Owned
156.	Indonesia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Pain Questions Tell Me More About That Can You Be More Specific? Give Me An Example. How Long Has That Been A Problem? What Have You Tried To Do About That? And Did That Work? How Much Do You Think That Has Cost You? How Do You Feel Abo And Design	IDM00045845 3	Feb. 20, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 15, 2022	Cl 41: Business training; Training services in sales and sales management.	Owned
157.	Indonesia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
158.	Indonesia	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
159.	Indonesia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP- FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION Fulfillment Post- Sell and Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
160.	Israel	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler <i>works!</i>	IR 921108	Dec. 4, 2018 Renewal - Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
161.	Israel	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826	May 2, 2019 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
162.	Israel	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER ONLINE	IR 1230838	May 2, 2019 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Education services, namely, providing live and online training and reinforcement in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services.	Owned
163.	Israel	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	May 2, 2019 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
164.	Israel	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Feb. 4, 2020 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
165.	Israel	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP- FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION Fulfillment Post- Sell and Design	IR 1382915	Dec. 4, 2018 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
166.	Israel	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1237857	Apr. 2, 2017 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
167.	Japan	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute 180° From Traditional Sales Training	IR 921109	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal - Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, providing training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations, all in the field of sales or sales management.	Owned
168.	Japan	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Pewer in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
169.	Japan	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
170.	Japan	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP- FRONT CONTRACT PAIN BUDGET DECISION Fulfillment Post- Sell and Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
171.	Kenya	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	IR 921108	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal - Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
172.	Kenya	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
173.	Kenya	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
174.	Kenya	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
175.	Кепуа	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
176.	Kuwait	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	87498	Jan. 25, 2009 Renewal - Jan. 25, 2029	Cl 41:(Translation) Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of prodects or services, and distribution of training material in connection therewhit	Owned
177.	Kuwait	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power In Reinforcement	87499	Jan. 25, 2009 Renewal - Jan. 25, 2029	Cl 41: (Translation) Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of prodects or services, and distribution of training material in connection therewhit	Owned
178.	Kuwait	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	87497	Jan. 25, 2009 Renewal - Jan. 25, 2029	Cl 41: (Translation) Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
179.	Kuwait	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Po st-Sell And Design	87761	Jan. 25, 2009 Renewal - Jan. 25, 2029	Cl 41: (Translation) Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of prodects or services, and distribution of training material in connection therewhit.	Owned
180.	Kuwait	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	AN NA	To be filed/pending	Cl 41: (Translation) Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of prodects or services, and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
181.	Kuwait	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Transform Empower Execute and Design	AN 137741	Feb. 28, 2013 Renewal - Feb. 28, 2023	Cl 41: (Translation) Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of prodects or services, and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
182.	Madagascar	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029 Feb. 21, 2022 Subsequent designated filed. Examination pending.	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
183.	Madagascar	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	IR 1231223	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024 Feb. 21, 2022 Subsequent designated filed. Examination pending.	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
184.	Madagascar	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER ONLINE	IR 1230838	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024 Feb. 21, 2022 Subsequent designated filed. Examination	Cl 41: Education services, namely, providing live and on- line training and reinforcement in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services.	Owned
					pending.		
185.	Madagascar	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1237368	Oct. 21, 2014 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024 Mar. 11, 2022 Subsequent designated filed. Examination pending.	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material	Owned
186.	Madagascar	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029 Feb. 21, 2022 Subsequent designated filed. Examination pending.	in connection therewith. Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
187.	Malaysia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	06021471	Nov. 23, 2006 Renewal - Nov. 23, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the fields of sales and sales management training; all included in class 41.	Owned
188.	Malaysia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	06021472	Nov. 23, 2006 Renewal - Nov. 23, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the fields of sales and sales management training; all included in class 41.	Owned
189.	Malaysia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Samdler Sales Institute 1877 Four Problems Sales Printing	06021473	Nov. 23, 2006 Renewal - Nov. 23, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the fields of sales and sales management training; all included in class 41.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
190.	Malaysia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Po st-Sell And Design	06021474	Nov. 23, 2006 Renewal - Nov. 23, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the fields of sales and sales management training; all included in class 41.	Owned
191.	Malaysia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	70 % offer (S)	06021475	Nov. 23, 2006 Renewal - Nov. 23, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the fields of sales and sales management training; all included in class 41.	Owned
192.	Malaysia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Pain Questions Tell Me More About That Can You Be More Specific? Give Me An Example. How Long Has That Been A Problem? What Have You Tried To Do About That? And Did That Work? How Much Do You Think That Has Cost You? How Do You Feel Abo And Design	06021476	Nov. 23, 2006 Renewal - Nov. 23, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the fields of sales and sales management training; all included in class 41.	Owned
193.	Malaysia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	06021477	Nov. 23, 2006 Renewal - Nov. 23, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the fields of sales and sales management training; all included in class 41.	Owned
194.	Malaysia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power In Reinforcement	2014050231	Jan. 8, 2014 Renewal - Jan. 8, 20224	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith; all[.]	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
195.	Malaysia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	*12/3/2020 Subsequent designation filed; pending	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
196.	Mauritius	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	AN 2021/34213 RN 31128/2021	Filed: July 27, 2021 Renewal July 25, 2031	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activites	Owned
197.	Mauritius	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	AN 2021/34214 RN 31129/2021	Filed: July 27, 2021 Renewal July 25, 2031	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activites	Owned
198.	Mauritius	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER ONLINE	AN 2021/34215 RN 31139/2021	Filed: July 27, 2021 Renewal July 25, 2031	C141: Education, providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activites	Owned
199.	Mauritius	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	AN 2021/3421 6 RN 31130/2021	Filed: July 27, 2021 Renewal July 25, 2031	Cl 41: Education, providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activites	Owned
200.	Mauritius	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLERBRIEF	AN 2021/34217 RN 31131/2021	Filed: July 27, 2021 Renewal July 25, 2031	Cl 16 and 41(16) Paper and cardboard; printed matter; bookbinder material; photographs; stationery and office requisites, except furniture; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artist' and drawing materials; paintbrushes; instructional and teaching material; plastic sheets, films and bags for wrapping and packaging; printers' type; printing blocks and (41) Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activites	Owned
201.	Mauritius	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	AN 2021/34221 RN 31132/2021	Filed: July 27, 2021 Renewal July 25, 2031	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activites	Owned
202.	Mauritius	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	AN 2021/3421 9 RN 31133/2021	Filed: July 27, 2021 Renewal July 25, 2031	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activites	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
203.	Mauritius	Sandler Systems, Inc.		AN 2021/34218 RN 31134/2021	Filed: July 27, 2021 Renewal July 25, 2031	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activites	Owned
			Sandler Training				
204.	Mauritius	Sandler Systems, Inc.		AN 2021/34222 RN 31135/2021	Filed: July 27, 2021 Renewal July 25, 2031	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activites	Owned
205.	Mauritius	Sandler Systems, Inc.	9 Sandler	AN 2021/34223 RN 31136/2021	Filed: July 27, 2021 Renewal July 25, 2031	C141: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activites	Owned
206.	Mauritius	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	AN 2021/34220 RN 31407/2022	Filed: July 27, 2021 Renewal July 25, 2031	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activites	Owned
207.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	954492	Aug. 20, 2007 Renewal - Aug. 18, 2026	Cl 35: Management of business related to franchises	Owned
208.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandar Sales Institute	1677134	Sept. 22, 2016 Renewal - Jan. 22, 2026	Cl 35: Business management related to franchises.	Owned
209.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sunthe Solan destitute	1699190	Nov. 24, 2016 Renewal - Jan. 22, 2026	Cl 41: Educational services, namely providing training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations, all in the field of sales or sales management; Expressly excluding entertainment services	Owned
210.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	1026930	Feb. 26, 2008 Renewal - Nov. 7, 2027	C141: education; training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities.	Owned
211.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.		1026931	Feb. 26, 2008 Renewal - Nov. 7, 2027	Cl 41: education; training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities.	Owned
212.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	1053309	Aug. 11, 2008 Renewal - May 6, 2028	Cl 35: advertising; business direction; business Administration; Office work.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
213.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	1148872	Mar. 17, 2010 Renewal May 6, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services namely, provide training through seminars, workshops and online presentations, all in the field of sales expressly excluding entertainment services.	Owned
214.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	FINDING POWER IN REINFORCEMENT (words only)	47636	May 26, 2008 Renewal - May 6, 2028	Cl 35: advertising; business direction; business Administration; Office work.	Owned
215.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	FINDING POWER IN REINFORCEMENT (words only)	47635	May 26, 2008 Renewal - May 6, 2028	Cl 41: education; training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities.	Owned
216.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	1053313	Aug. 11, 2008 Renewal - May 6, 2028	Cl 35: advertising; business direction; business Administration; Office work.	Owned
217.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	1148874	Mar. 17, 2010 Renewal - May 6, 2028	Cl 41: educational services namely, providing training through seminars, workshops and online presentations, all in the field of sales; expressly excluding entertainment services.	Owned
218.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Po st-Sell And Design	1053312	Aug. 11, 2008 Renewal - May 6, 2028	Cl 35: advertising; business direction; business Administration; Office work.	Owned
219.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Po st-Sell And Design	1148873	Mar. 17, 2010 Renewal - May 6, 2028	Cl 41: educational services, namely, providing training through seminars, workshops and on-line presentations, all in the field of sales; expressly excluding entertainment services.	Owned
220.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SALES MASTERY	1742442	Apr. 12, 2017 Renewal - Jan. 17, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely providing training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations, all in the field of sales or sales management; Expressly excluding entertainment services	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
221.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826 *11/11/2021 Subsequent Designation Filed; pending	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
222.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	IR 1231223	Oct. 13, 2021 Renewal Oct. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
223.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power to Reinforcement	IR 1406467 MX 1967555	Feb. 6, 2019 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
224.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860 MX 1970050	Feb. 14, 2019 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
225.	Mexico	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Sept. 26, 2018 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	C141: educational services, namely, training services through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to improve the efficiency of people whose objective is to purchase products or services, as well as distribution of the corresponding teaching material.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
226.	Могоссо	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	IR 1228958	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on- line presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owned
227.	Могоссо	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1237368	Oct. 21, 2014 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
228.	Morocco	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Sept. 26, 2018 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: educational services, namely, training services through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to improve the efficiency of people whose objective is to purchase products or services, as well as distribution of the corresponding teaching material.	Owned
229.	Morocco	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
230.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	747554	Nov. 9, 2006 Renewal - May 8, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, including conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training	Owned
231.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute*	747555	Nov. 6, 2009 Renewal - May 8, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, including conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training	Owned
232.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Po st-Sell And Design	747557	Nov. 6, 2009 Renewal 0 May 8, 2026	Cl 41: educational services, including conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
233.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	789150	Nov. 13, 2008 Renewal - May 13, 2028	Cl 41: educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
234.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	789149	Nov. 13, 2008 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2028	Cl 41: educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
235.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826 NZ 1065471	Sept. 28, 2017 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
236.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	IR 1228958 NZ 1065477	Sept. 28, 2017 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and online presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owned
237.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	IR 1231223 NZ 1065478	Sept. 28, 2017 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2014	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
238.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	IR 1406467 NZ 1095477	Oct. 30, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
239.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860 NZ 1095516	Oct. 30, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
240.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915 NZ 1092188	Sept. 18, 2018 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	C141: educational services, namely, training services through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to improve the efficiency of people whose objective is to purchase products or services, as well as distribution of the corresponding teaching material.	Owned
241.	New Zealand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1237368 NZ 1065479	Sept. 28, 2017 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
242.	Nicaragua	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	AN2020- 000306 2020132267 LM	Filed Feb. 6, 2020 Next Action: TBD	Cl 41: Translation) education services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make effective the purchase of goods and services, and the distribution of material didactic in[.]	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
243.	Nicaragua	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	AN2020- 000303 2021134174 LM	Filed Feb. 6, 2020 Next Action: TBD	Cl 41: Translation) education services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make effective the purchase of goods and services, and the distribution of material didactic in[.]	Owned
244.	Nicaragua	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Pain Questions Tell Me More About That Can You Be More Specific? Give Me An Example. How Long Has That Been A Problem? What Have You Tried To Do About That? And Did That Work? How Much Do You Think That Has Cost You? How Do You Feel Abo And Design	AN2020- 000304 2020132266 LM	Filed Feb. 6, 2020 Next Action: TBD	Cl 41: Translation) education services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make effective the purchase of goods and services, and the distribution of material didactic in[.]	Owned
245.	Nicaragua	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	AN2020- 000307 2021134374 LM	Filed Feb. 6, 2020 Next Action: TBD	Cl: Translation) education services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make effective the purchase of goods and services, and the distribution of material didactic in connection with these	Owned
246.	Norway	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 17, 2027 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: educational services, namely, training services through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to improve the efficiency of people whose objective is to purchase products or services, as well as distribution of the corresponding teaching material.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
247.	Norway	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinfonzement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
248.	Norway	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
249.	Oman	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	IR 921108	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
250.	Oman	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
251.	Oman	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
252.	Panama	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	281517-01	Jul. 3, 2020 Renewal - Jul. 3, 2030	C1 41: educational services, namely, training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services, and the distribution of course material in relation to them[.]	Owned
253.	Panama	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	281495-01	July 2, 2020 Renewal – July 2, 2030	Cl 41: (Translation) Educational services, namely, training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose objective is to make purchases of products or services, and the distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
254.	Panama	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Pain Questions Tell Me More About That Can You Be More Specific? Give Me An Example. How Long Has That Been A Problem? What Have You Tried To Do About That? And Did That Work? How Much Do You Think That Has Cost You? How Do You Feel Abo And Design	281531-01	Jul. 20, 2020 Renewal - Jul. 20, 2030	Cl 41: job training; training services in the field of sales and sales management.	Owned
			For discribing				
255.	Panama	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	281494-01	Jul. 2, 2020 Renewal - Jul. 2, 2030	Cl 41: educational services, namely, training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose objective is to make purchases of products or services, and the distribution of course material in relation to them[.]	Owned
256.	Peru	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	62342	Jun. 22, 2010 Renewal - Jun. 22, 2030	Cl 41: Training services through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations, in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to sell products or services, and to distribute course materials related to this activities.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
257.	Peru	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	S00105145	Jan. 8, 2018 Renewal - Jan. 8, 2028	Cl 41: educational services, namely, training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection with that.	Owned
258.	Peru	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Pain Questions Tell Me More About That Can You Be More Specific? Give Me An Example. How Long Has That Been A Problem? What Have You Tried To Do About That? And Did That Work? How Much Do You Think That Has Cost You? How Do You Feel About That? Have You Given Up Trying To Deal With The Problem? And Design	108111	Jun 7, 2018 Renewal - Jun 7, 2028	Cl 41: business training services; training services; training services in the field of sales and sales management.	Owned
259.	Peru	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	107484	May 10, 2018 Renewal - May 10, 2028	Cl 41: educational services, namely, training through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations on increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in relation to them.	Owned
260.	Penu	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	107446	May 10, 2018 Renewal - May 10, 2028	Cl 41: educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instructions related to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
261.	Philipines	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	IR 921108	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal Apr. 11, 2027	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
262.	Qatar	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	55725	Jan. 25, 2019 Renewal - Jan. 25, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the fields of increasing the Effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and Distribution of training materials in connection therewhith	Owned
263.	Qatar	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power In Reinforcement	55723	Jan. 25, 2019Renewal - Jan. 25, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the fields of increasing the Effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and Distribution of training materials in connection therewhith	Owned
264.	Qatar	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	55722	Jan. 25, 2019 Renewal - Jan. 25, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the fields of increasing the Effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and Distribution of training materials in connection therewhith	Owned
265.	Qatar	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Po st-Sell And Design	55724	Jan. 25, 2019 Renewal - Jan. 25, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the fields of increasing the Effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and Distribution of training materials in connection therewhith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
266.	Qatar	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler	84208	Sept. 17, 2015 Renewal - Sept. 23, 2023	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the fields of increasing the Effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and Distribution of training materials in connection therewhith	Owned
267.	Russia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
268.	Russia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	IR 1228958	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on- line presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owned
269.	Russia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	IR 921108	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
270.	Russia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
271.	Russia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Robinsonwent	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
272.	Russia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
273.	Saudi Arabia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapportup-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell	AN 228674	Filed May 6, 2020	Cl 41: On the list of organizing and managing workshops (training), education services, organizing and managing workshops (training)	Owned
274.	Saudi Arabia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Transform. Empower. Execute. and Design Sandler	143408504	Nov. 19, 2014 Renewal - Jan. 11, 2023	C1 41: OnEducation services, ie training management services through seminars, meetings, workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people who aim to actually buy products or services and distribute related training materials	Owned
275.	Saudi Arabia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	1439004575	Mar. 20, 2018 Renewal - July 18, 2027	C141: On the list of education and training, training, recreation, Sports and cultural activities. He has no objection to the trademark management Within sixty days from the date of publication of this declaration with the notification of the Trademark OfficeIn the Ministry of[.]	Owned
276.	Serbia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
277.	Serbia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	IR 1231223	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
278.	Serbia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	IR 921108	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
279.	Serbia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Fower in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
280.	Serbia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
281.	Serbia	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 17, 2027 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: educational services, namely, training services through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to improve the efficiency of people whose objective is to purchase products or services, as well as distribution of the corresponding teaching material.	Owned
282.	Singapore	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	T02/09951C	Jun. 2, 2009 Renewal - Jul. 9, 2022	Cl 41: Educational services, including conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
283.	Singapore	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	T02/09970Z	May 3, 2002 Renewal - May 3, 2022	C141: Educational services, including conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training.	Owned
284.	Singapore	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
285.	Singapore	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	' IR 921108	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
286.	Singapore	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Beinfordement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
287.	Singapore	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
288.	Singapore	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 17, 2027 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: educational services, namely, training services through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to improve the efficiency of people whose objective is to purchase products or services, as well as distribution of the corresponding teaching material.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
289.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	2008/06885	Mar. 27, 2008 Renewal - Mar. 27, 2028	Cl 35: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; offering for sale and the sale of goods in the retail and wholesale trade	Owned
290.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	2008/06886	Mar. 27, 2008 Renewal - Mar. 27, 2028	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities;	Owned
291.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	2008/06883	Mar. 27, 2008 Renewal - Mar. 27, 2028	Cl 35: Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; offering for sale and the sale of goods in the retail and wholesale trade	Owned
292.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	2008/06884	Mar. 27, 2008 Renewal - Mar. 27, 2028	C141: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities;	Owned
293.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	2008/06927	Mar. 28, 2008 Renewal - Mar. 28, 2028	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities;	Owned
294.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	works!	2008/06926	Mar. 28, 2008 Renewal - Mar. 28, 2028	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities;	Owned
295.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute 150° From Traditional Sales Visiting	2008/06928	Mar. 28, 2008 Renewal - Mar. 28, 2028	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities;	Owned
296.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	No GUTS	2008/07423	Apr. 3, 2008 Renewal - Apr. 3, 2028	C1 9: Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic[.]	Owned
297.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	NO GUTS	2008/07424	Apr. 3, 2008 Renewal - Apr. 3, 2028	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities;	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
298.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Pain Questions Tell Me More About That Can You Be More Specific? Give Me An Example. How Long Has That Been A Problem? What Have You Tried To Do About That? And Did That Work? How Much Do You Think That Has Cost You? How Do You Feel About That? Have You Given Up Trying To Deal With The Problem? SANDLERWORKS! And Design	2008/06930	Mar. 28, 2008 Renewal - Mar. 28, 2028	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities;	Owned
			Sandlersunk!				
299.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler's 1 Professional Advantage	2008/07425	Apr. 3, 2008 Renewal - Apr. 3, 2018	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities;	Owned
300.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	€ SandlerSpace	2008/06929	Mar. 28, 2008 Renewal - Mar. 28, 2028	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities;	Owned
301.	South Africa	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Po st-Sell And Design	2008/06931	Mar. 28, 2008 Renewal - Mar. 28, 2028	Cl 41: Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities;	Owned
302.	South Korea	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	410165114000 0	Apr. 16, 2008 Renewal - Apr. 16, 2028	Cl 41:seminar conducting services, workshop conduction services, teamwork reinforcement training services	Owned
303.	South Korea	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Po st-Sell And Design	410165115000 0	Apr. 16, 2008 Renewal - Apr. 16, 2028	C141: seminar conducting services, workshop conduction services, teamwork reinforcement training services	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
304.	South Korea	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
305.	South Korea	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reintorcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
306.	South Korea	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
307.	South Korea	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 17, 2027 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: educational services, namely, training services through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to improve the efficiency of people whose objective is to purchase products or services, as well as distribution of the corresponding teaching material.	Owned
308.	Switzerland	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
309.	Switzerland	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	IR 1228958	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on- line presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owned
310.	Switzerland	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	IR 921108	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
311.	Switzerland	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Beinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
312.	Switzerland	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal Mar. 15, 2028	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
313.	Switzerland	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 17, 2027 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: educational services, namely, training services through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to improve the efficiency of people whose objective is to purchase products or services, as well as distribution of the corresponding teaching material.	Owned
314.	Switzerland	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training, Bonding & Rapport, Up-Front Contract, Pain, Budget, Decision, Fulfillment, Post-Sell;	IR 1131413	Aug. 20, 2012 Renewal - Aug. 20, 2022	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of training materials in connection therewith.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
315,	Thailand	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power In Reinforcement	46082	Mar. 8. 2010 Renewal - May 14, 2028	Cl 41: Educational Service Training services in the form of seminars In order to increase efficiency of individuals who wish to purchase products and Efficient service Training services in the form of meetings To optimize the efficiency of individuals who wish to[.]	Owned
316.	316. Turkey	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	2002/26116	Apr. 19, 2004 Renewal - Oct. 14, 2022	Cl 41: training and education services; animal finishing services, symposia, conferences, congresses and seminars, government services, museum services, beauty competitions and managing the organization of services, organization of dance performances, dance competitions organized services, library services, magazines, books, newspapers publishing services, etc[.]	Owned
317.	Turkey	Sandler Systems, Inc.	<i>2018.</i>	2002/26113	Apr. 19, 2004 Renewal - Oct. 14, 2022	Cl 41: training and education services; animal finishing services, symposia, conferences, congresses and seminars, government services, museum services, beauty competitions and managing the organization of services, organization of dance performances, dance competitions organized services, library services, magazines, books, newspapers publishing services, etc[.]	Owned
318.	Turkey	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute*	2002/26114	Jan. 29, 2004 Renewal - Oct. 14, 2022	Cl 41: training and education services; animal finishing services, symposia, conferences, congresses and seminars, government services, museum services, beauty competitions and managing the organization of services, organization of dance performances, dance competitions organized services, library services, magazines, books, newspapers publishing services, etc[.]	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
319.	Turkey	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Po st-Sell And Design	2002/26115	Jan. 29, 2004 Renewal - Oct. 14, 2022	Cl 41: training and education services; animal finishing services, symposia, conferences, congresses and seminars, government services, museum services, beauty competitions and managing the organization of services, organization of dance performances, dance competitions organized services, library services, magazines, books, newspapers publishing services, etc[.]	Owned
320.	Turkey	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	IR 1406467 TR 2018 58914	Dec. 20, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
321.	Turkey	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860 TR 2018 58870	Nov. 8, 2018 Renewal Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
322.	Turkey	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915 TR 2018 04830	Nov. 8, 2018 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: educational services, namely, training services through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in order to improve the efficiency of people whose objective is to purchase products or services, as well as distribution of the corresponding teaching material.	Owned
323.	United Arab Emirates	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER ONLINE	301085	Nov. 6, 2018 Renewal - Nov. 6, 2028	Cl 41: (translation) Category: Educational services, specifically, provision of trainingLive neighborhood training and online promotion areaIncrease the effectiveness of people who aim to implementPurchases of products or services.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
324.	United Arab Emirates	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	301084	Nov. 6, 2018 Renewal - Nov. 6, 2028	Cl 41: (translation) Category: Educational services, specifically, provision of trainingLive neighborhood training and online promotion areaIncrease the effectiveness of people who aim to implementPurchases of products or services.	Owned
325.	United Arab Emirates	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	301079	Nov. 6, 2018 Renewal - Nov. 6, 2028	Cl 41: (translation) Category: Educational services, specifically, training Through seminars, meetings, and workshopsBusiness, and online offerings in the field of increasingThe effectiveness of people who aim to conduct operationsPurchase of products or services, and distribution of course materialThis concerns.	Owned
326.	United Arab Emirates	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	301081	Nov. 6, 2018 Renewal - Nov. 6, 2028	Cl 41: (translation) Category: Educational services, specifically, trainingThrough seminars, meetings, and workshopsBusiness, and online offerings in the field of increasingThe effectiveness of people who aim to conduct operationsPurchase of products or services, and distribution of course materialThis concerns.	Owned
327.	United Arab Emirates	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales institute 10° icon institute Sales Sales	48735	Oct. 18, 2003 Renewal - Oct. 18, 2023	Cl 41: Educational services namely, providing training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations all in sales or sales management	Owned
328.	United Arab Emirates	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Pain Questions Tell Me More About That Can You Be More Specific? Give Me An Example. How Long Has That Been A Problem? What Have You Tried To Do About That? And Did That Work? How Much Do You Think That Has Cost You? How Do You Feel Abo And Design	301083	Nov. 6, 2018 Renewal - Nov. 6, 2028	Cl 41: (Translation) Category: Business Training;Sales and sales management.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
329.	United Arab Emirates	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	301080	Nov. 6, 2018 Renewal - Nov. 6, 2028	Cl 41: (Translation) Category: Educational services, specifically, trainingThrough seminars, meetings, and workshopsBusiness, and online offerings in the field of increasingThe effectiveness of people who aim to conduct operationsPurchase of products or services, and distribution of course materialThis concerns.	Owned
330.	Ukraine	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owner
331.	Ukraine	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	IR 1228958	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on- line presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owner
332.	Ukraine	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860 *2/18/21 subsequent designation filed; pending	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owner
333.	Ukraine	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915 *2/18/21 subsequent designation filed; pending	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owner

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
334.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	800994826	Feb. 1, 2010 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owner
335.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER ONLINE	801230838	Nov. 6, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Education services, namely, providing live and on- line training and reinforcement in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services.	Owner
336.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM	801228958	Nov. 3, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on- line presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owner
337.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING	801231223	Nov. 10, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owner
338.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLERBRIEF	801230837	Nov. 6, 2015 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 16: Newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching. Cl 41: Providing newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching via e-mail.	Owner
339.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	801237368	Jan. 8, 2016 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owner

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
340.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	801406860	Nov. 16, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owner
341.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	801237365	Jan. 8, 2016 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owner
342.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute 180° From Tracisional Sales Tracing	902748929	Oct. 7. 2003 Renewal - Jun 25, 2022	Cl 41: Educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the fields of sales and sales management training.	Owner
343.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	801406467	Nov. 20, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owner
344.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Beziehung aufbauen (Bonding & Rapport) Vorab-verein-barung (Up-Front Contract) Schmerz (Pain) Budget Ent-scheidung (Decision) Präsentation (Fulfillment) and Design	801131413	Aug. 20, 2013 Renewal - Aug. 20, 2022	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of training materials in connection therewith.	Owner

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
345.	United Kingdom	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell and Design	801382915	Jun. 6, 2018 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith.	Owner
346.	Venezuela	Sandler Systems Inc.	180° FROM TRADITIONAL SALES INSTITUTE (word only)	L010781	Aug. 31, 2012 Renewal - Aug. 31, 2027	Cl 47: Commercial Slogan to be applied to the trademark application	Owned
347.	Venezuela	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	S043867	Oct. 23, 2009 Renewal - Oct. 23, 2024	Cl 41: educational services, especially seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the sales and training areas for sales management.	Owned
348.	Venezuela	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute	S043868 Duplicate	Oct. 23, 2009 Renewal - Oct. 23, 2024	Cl 41: educational services, especially seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the sales and training areas for sales management.	Owned
349.	Venezuela	Sandler Systems Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power In Reinforcement	S060877	Jun. 4, 2015 Renewal - June 4, 2030	Cl 41: (Translation) educational services, specifically, training courses throough seminars, conferences workshops and online presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of people whose goal is to make purchases of producst or services, and distribution of course materials in relation to the described	Owned
350.	Venezuela	Sandler Systems Inc.	S Sandler Sales Institute Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contracts Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Po st-Sell And Design	S043866	Oct. 23, 2009 Renewal - Oct. 23, 2024	Cl 41: educational services, especially seminars, workshops and reinforcement training in the sales and training areas for sales management.	Owned
351.	Venezuela	Sandler Systems Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post-Sell and Design	AN 2022- 000331	Filed Jan. 18, 2022 Next Action TBD	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
352.	Vietnam	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER	IR 994826	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
353.	Vietnam	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandlerworks!	IR 921108	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal Apr. 11, 2027	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
354.	Vietnam	Sandler Systems, Inc.	W }Afr KS!	IR 921106	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
355.	Vietnam	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Sales Institute 180° From Traditional Sales Training	IR 921109	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal - Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, providing training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations, all in the field of sales or sales management.	Owned
356.	Vietnam	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
357.	Vietnam	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	C141: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
358.	Vietnam	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services and distribution of training material in connection therewith	Owned
359.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER Designated Cos: Australia, European Union, Israel, Kenya, Madagascar, Mexico, New Zealand, Russia, Serbia, Singapore, South Korea, Switzerland, Ukraine, Vietnam, Serbia	IR 994826	Feb. 13, 2009 Renewal - Feb. 13, 2029	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	Owned
360.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER ONLINE Designated Cos European Union, Israel, Madagascar	IR 1230838	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Education services, namely, providing live and on- line training and reinforcement in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services.	Owned
361.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM Designated Cos: Australia, Colombia, European Union, Ghana, Morocco, New Zealand, Russia, Switzerland, Ukraine	IR 1228958	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, meetings, workshops, and on- line presentations in the field of sales and management training.	Owned
362.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLERBRIEF Designated Cos: European Union Only	IR 1230837	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 16: Newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching. Cl 41: Providing newsletters in the field of sales training, sales management training and business coaching via e-mail.	Owned
363.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	SANDLER TRAINING Designated Cos: Australia, European Union, Madagascar, Mexico, New Zealand, Serbia	IR 1231223 AU 1840905	Aug. 28, 2014 Renewal - Aug. 28, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
364.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Designated Cos: Australia,	IR 1237368	Oct. 21, 2014 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to	Owned
			European Union, Ghana, Madagascar, Morocco, New Zealand			effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	
365.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1237365	Oct. 21, 2014 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of	Owned
			Designated Cos: European Union Only			increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith.	
366.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.		IR 1237857	Apr. 2, 2017 Renewal - Oct. 21, 2024	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of	Owned
			Sandler Training Finding Power in Reinforcement			increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and	
			Designated Cos: Israel Only			distribution of course material in connection therewith.	
367.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training Finding Power in Beinforcement	IR 1406467	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line	Owned
			Designated Cos: Australia, Bahrain, China, Czech Republic, Egypt, European Union, India, Indonesia, Israel, Japan, Kenya, Mexico, New Zealand, Norway, Oman, Russia, Serbia, Singapore, South Korea, Switzerland, Turkey, Vietnam			presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
368.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Training	IR 1406860	Mar. 15, 2018 Renewal - Mar. 15, 2028	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of course material in connection therewith	Owned
			Designated Cos: Australia, Bahrain, China, Czech Republic, Egypt, European Union, Ghana, India, Indonesia, Israel, Japan, Kenya, Mexico, Morocco, New Zealand, Norway, Russia, Serbia, Singapore, South Korea, Switzerland, Turkey, Ukraine, Vietnam				
369.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Designated Cos: Vietnam Only	IR 921106	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
370.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Designated Cos: Australia, Bahrain, European Union, Israel, Kenya, Oman, Philippines, Russia, Serbia, Singapore, Switzerland, Vietnam	IR 921108	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal - Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars, workshops and coaching reinforcement instruction relating to the areas of sales and sales management.	Owned
371.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	Sandler Retes Institute on the location Sale Harry	IR 921109	Apr. 11, 2007 Renewal - Apr. 11, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, providing training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations, all in the field of sales or sales management.	Owned
			Designated Cos: Japan, Vietnam				
372.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training, Bonding & Rapport, Up-Front Contract, Pain, Budget, Decision, Fulfillment, Post-Sell; Designated Cos: European	IR 1131413	Aug. 20, 2012 Renewal - Aug. 20, 2022	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and distribution of training materials in connection therewith.	Owned

	Country	Owner	Trademarks	Reg. No.	Issue Date Next Action	Class Brief Goods/Services	Owned/ Licensed
373.	WIPO	Sandler Systems, Inc.	S Sandler Training Bonding & Rapport Up-Front Contract Pain Budget Decision Fulfillment Post- Sell And Design	IR 1382915	Oct. 27, 2017 Renewal - Oct. 27, 2027	Cl 41: Educational services, namely, conducting training through seminars, meetings, workshops and on-line presentations in the field of increasing the effectiveness of	Owned
						persons whose goal is to effectuate purchases of products or services, and	
			Designated Cos: Australia,			distribution of course material	
			Bahrain, Czech Republic,			in connection therewith.	
			European Union, Ghana, India,				
			Indonesia, Israel, Japan, Kenya, Madagascar, Malaysia,				
			Mexico, Morocco, New				
			Zealand, Norway, Oman,				
			Russia, Serbia, Singapore,				
			South Korea, Switzerland,				
			Turkey, Ukraine, Vietnam				

RECORDED: 06/07/2022